	20 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 2.18 ▼ 101	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	293042 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party
Jackson Products, Inc.	Name: American Allsafe Company
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 99 Wales Avenue 🐲
x Corporation-State Delaware	City: Tonawanda State: NY TO ZIP: 14150
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Association
, todational manage, or some synty party ()	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
x Assignment Merger	x Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other:
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: January 1, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. Sandary 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	556,409
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Kay R. Sherman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C.	x Enclosed
/20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000080 556409	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
()	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 South Hanley, Shite 1600	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
41	2/12 in
Kay R. Sherman / L. C. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Forson organing	5.5
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of January 1, 2000, by Jackson Products, Inc. a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2997 Clarkson Road, Chesterfield, MO 63017 ("Assignor"), to American Allsafe Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 99 Wales Ave., Tonawanda, New York 14150 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark "ADEN," the trademark "ADEN" in a distinctive typeface and the registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

IACKSON	PRODUCTS.	INC
IACKSUN	FIXUIDUCTO.	IIIV.

AMERICAN ALLSAFE

`

sillent

"Assignor"

Title

"A ccianoo

EXHIBIT A

Aden	U.S. Reg. No. 556409
Aden	Canada Reg. No. 168,960
Aden	Mexico Reg. No. 451,526
Aden	Taiwan Reg. No. 616,032

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0751

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this 10th day of February , 2000, before me Cheryl E. Young , a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Christopher T. Paule Pres. of Jackson Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
Cheryl E. Young Notary Public
My Commission Exp. Aug. 8,2002
STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)
On this 10th day of February , 2000, before me Cheryl E. Young , a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared thristopher T. Paule Pres. of American Allsafe Company, a Delaware corporation, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein stated.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.
Notary Public E. Young
My Commission Expires: CHERYL E YOUNG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST. CHARLES COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. AUG. 8,2002

::ODMA\PCDOCS\SL01\4122053\1

RECORDED: 02/18/2000